1
60 & 40 W, Efficient, Compact Non-Dimmable
CV Class 2 / Class II LED Drivers
VLM60/40
Series
© ERP Power, LLC
VLM60/40 Series Data Sheet
Rev. June 2019

Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Iout
Min
(A)
Iout
Max
(A)
Open Loop
Voltage
(No Load
Vout Max)
(Vdc)
Comments
VLM40W-12 120 & 277 40 12 0.1 3.3 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM40W-24 120 & 277 40 24 0.05 1.67 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM40W-48 120 & 277 40 48 0.025 0.83 51.36 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM40W-12-S 120 & 277 40 12 0.1 3.3 12.84 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM40W-24-S 120 & 277 40 24 0.05 1.67 25.68 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM40W-48-S 120 & 277 40 48 0.025 0.83 51.36 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM60W-12 120 & 277 60 12 0.1 5 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60W-24 120 & 277 60 24 0.05 2.5 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60W-48 120 & 277 60 48 0.025 1.25 51.36 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60W-12-S 120 & 277 60 12 0.1 5 12.84 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM60W-24-S 120 & 277 60 24 0.05 2.5 25.68 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM60W-48-S 120 & 277 60 48 0.025 1.25 51.36 Aluminum case with bottom leads and studs
VLM40E-12 220 to 240 40 12 0.1 3.3 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM40E-24 220 to 240 40 24 0.05 1.67 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM40E-12-T 220 to 240 40 12 0.1 3.3 12.84 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM40E-24-T 220 to 240 40 24 0.05 1.67 25.68 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM40E-48-T 220 to 240 40 48 0.025 0.83 51.36 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM60E-12 220 to 240 60 12 0.1 5 12.84 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60E-24 220 to 240 60 24 0.05 2.5 25.68 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60E-48 220 to 240 60 48 0.025 1.25 51.36 Aluminum case with flying leads
VLM60E-12-T 220 to 240 60 12 0.1 5 12.84 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM60E-24-T 220 to 240 60 24 0.05 2.5 25.68 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
VLM60E-48-T 220 to 240 60 48 0.025 1.25 51.36 Aluminum case with terminal blocks
22
0
to
 2

13 - OUTLINE DRAWINGS (VLMXXW MODELS WITH FLYING LEADS)
Dimensions: L 130.0 x W 19.65 x H 19.8 mm (L 5.12 x W 0.77 x H 0.78 in)
Weight: 119 g (4.20 oz)
All dimensions are in mm
Figure 22
12 - MECHANICAL DETAILS
Packaging Options: Aluminum case
I/O Connections:
Models with flying leads: 18 AWG on all leads, 203mm (8 in) long, 105°C rated, stranded, stripped by approximately
and with “S” suffix 9.5 mm, and tinned. All the wires, on both input and output, have a 300 V insulation rating.
Models with “T” suffix: Terminal blocks
Ingress Protection: IP20 rated
Mounting Instructions: The VLM60/40 driver case must be secured on a flat surface through the two mounting
tabs, shown here below in the case outline drawings. We recommended mounting the
VLM60/40 on a baseplate with dimensions of 150 x 60 x 2 mm (5.91 x 2.36 x 0.08 in).
14
60 & 40 W, Efficient, Compact Non-Dimmable
CV Class 2 / Class II LED Drivers
VLM60/40